

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.8741, 8770 and 8782 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	22.11.2024	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Satya Prasad, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Prakash Buddarapu, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri Vishnu Teja, learned Special Government Pleader.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2024 in W.P.No.8782 of 2023</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.02 of 2024 in W.P.No.8741 of 2023</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.03 of 2024 in W.P.No.8741 of 2023</u></p> <p>2. These Interlocutory Applications are filed for amending the main prayers in the respective Writ Petitions.</p> <p>3. Having regard to the contents of the Affidavits filed in support of these respective Interlocutory Applications, this Court deems it appropriate to allow the above I.As. Accordingly, the above Interlocutory Applications are allowed.</p> <p>4. Registry is directed to amend the prayers accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p>Mnr</p>	

P.T.O

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2024 in W.P.No.8741 of 2023</u></p> <p>5. This Application is filed for impleading the Special Deputy Collector, Vizianagaram as proposed Respondent No.10.</p> <p>6. Having considered the averments in the Affidavit filed in support of this Interlocutory Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this I.A. Accordingly, this I.A is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.Nos.8741, 8770 and 8782 of 2024</u></p> <p>7. Learned Special Government Pleader is at liberty to file additional Counter-Affidavit in view of the prayers, which have been amended.</p> <p>8. List these matters on 26.12.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p>	