

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.Nos.8782, 8741 and 8770 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.09.2025	<p><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel would submit that as there is collusion in between the official respondents and unofficial 9th respondent, unofficial 9th respondent is avoiding service of notice residing in the address mentioned in the writ petition.</p> <p>Therefore, both the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Government Pleader is directed to service notice on the 9th respondent in W.P.No.8741of 2023 on either mode of service.</p> <p>List the matters after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p><i>Note: C.C by evening. (B/o.) SPP</i></p>	

